505883608 01/27/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5930433

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
MTONOMY, INC.					01/16/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	MOLTE	MOLTEN INC.				
Street Address:	1 BROA	1 BROADWAY, 14TH FLOOR				
City:	CAMBF	CAMBRIDGE				
State/Country:	MASSA	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02142	02142				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 165		16526	6879			
		(004)	050 0000			
Fax Number:(801Correspondence will be sent to the		• /	852-8203 e-mail address first: if that is u	Insurcess	ful it will he sent	
			nat is unsuccessful, it will be s			
		80185	547677			
		docke	et@techlawventures.com			
•			/IS R. BANTA			
		3290	W. MAYFLOWER AVE.			
Address Line 4:		LEHI,	UTAH 84043			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			MTO-0001.NP			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			TRAVIS R. BANTA			
SIGNATURE:			/Travis R. Banta/			
DATE SIGNED:			01/27/2020			
DATE SIGNED:			•			
Total Attachments: 3						
	C - DE - Am	iendm	nent#page1.tif			
Total Attachments: 3			1.0			



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MTONOMY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MTONOMY, INC." TO "MOLTEN INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 9:35 O`CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



6718073 8100 SR# 20200321754

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juny 1. Suma Summer at Sam

Authentication: 202209041 Date: 01-17-20

PATENT REEL: 051709 FRAME: 0244

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

то

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

MTONOMY, INC.

The undersigned hereby certifies that:

1. The name of this corporation is MTonomy, Inc.

2. The original Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 19, 2018 (the "**Prior Certificate**"). A Certificate of Correction to the Prior Certificate was filed on January 24, 2018.

3. The Prior Certificate is hereby further amended to change the name of the corporation by striking out Article FIRST of such Prior Certificate and substituting a new Article FIRST as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is "MOLTEN INC." (the "Corporation")."

4. This amendment to the Prior Certificate has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signature page follows

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of MTonomy, Inc. has been executed by a duly authorized officer of this corporation on this 16th day of January, 2020.

By: <u>/s/ Arjun Mendhi</u> Name: Arjun Mendhi Title: President

Signature page to Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation of MTonomy, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 051709 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 01/27/2020